

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8115/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in CWP No. 2766/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

N.F.E. CO-OP. HOUSE BUILDING STY. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMAR CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

Date: 21/08/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent,

er two two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List the matter after two weeks.

ra ) ( A.D. Sharma )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Aro  
Court Master